

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JOHN M. BUZIA,)

Appellant,)

vs.)

CASE NO. SC04-582

STATE OF FLORIDA,)

Appellee.)
_____)

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES B. GIBSON
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

GEORGE D.E. BURDEN
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0786438
112 Orange Avenue, Suite A
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114
(386) 252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i-ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii-viii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	5
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS	24
ARGUMENTS	
<u>POINT I:</u>	27
THE APPELLANT’S DEATH SENTENCE WAS IMPERMISSIBLY IMPOSED BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT IMPROPERLY INCLUDED THE PRIOR VIOLENT FELONY AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE.	
<u>POINT II:</u>	32
THE APPELLANT’S DEATH SENTENCE WAS IMPERMISSIBLY IMPOSED BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT IMPROPERLY INCLUDED THE AVOIDING ARREST AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE.	
<u>POINT III:</u>	38
THE APPELLANT’S DEATH SENTENCE WAS IMPERMISSIBLY IMPOSED BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT IMPROPERLY INCLUDED THE HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS OR CRUEL AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE.	

<u>POINT IV:</u>	47
THE APPELLANT’S DEATH SENTENCE WAS IMPERMISSIBLY IMPOSED BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT IMPROPERLY INCLUDED THE COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE.	
<u>POINT V:</u>	52
THE DEATH PENALTY IS NOT WARRANTED IN THIS CASE WHERE ONLY ONE VALID AGGRAVATOR EXISTS, WHILE THE MITIGATION IS SUBSTANTIAL.	
<u>POINT VI:</u>	55
FLORIDA’S DEATH PENALTY IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL UNDER <i>RING V. ARIZONA</i> .	
CONCLUSION	58
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	59
CERTIFICATE OF FONT	59

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<i>Almeida v. State</i> 748 So.2d 922 (Fla.1999)	30
<i>Amazon v. State</i> 487 So.2d 8 (Fla. 1986)	35, 43, 54
<i>Anderson v. State</i> 841 So.2d 390 (Fla. 2003)	33
<i>Apprendi v. New Jersey</i> 530 U.S. 466 (2000)	55
<i>Bell v. State</i> 841 So.2d 329 (Fla. 2003)	33
<i>Booker v. State</i> 773 So.2d 1079 (Fla.2000)	41
<i>Bottoson v. Moore</i> 833 So. 2d 693 (Fla. 2002)	56
<i>Burch v. State</i> 522 So.2d 810 (Fla. 1988)	54
<i>Campbell v. State</i> 571 So.2d 415(Fla. 1990)	54
<i>Carter v. State</i> 560 So.2d 1166 (Fla. 1990)	54
<i>Caruthers v. State</i> 465 So.2d 496 (Fla. 1985)	34

<i>Chandler v. State</i> 534 So.2d 701 (Fla. 1988)	41
<i>Cheshire v. State</i> 568 So.2d 908, 912 (Fla. 1990)	39
<i>Connor v. State</i> 803 So. 2d 598 (Fla. 2001)	33
<i>Cooper v. State</i> 336 So.2d 1133 (Fla. 1976)	33
<i>Cruse v. State</i> 588 So.2d 993 (Fla. 1991)	33
<i>Davis v. State</i> 604 So.2d 794 (Fla. 1992)	45
<i>DeAngelo v. State</i> 616 So.2d 440 (Fla. 1993)	44
<i>Douglas v. State</i> 575 So.2d 165 (Fla. 1991)	39
<i>Elledge v. State</i> 346 So.2d 948 (Fla. 1977)	27
<i>Enmund v. State</i> 399 So.2d 1362 (Fla. 1981)	35
<i>Farina v. State</i> 801 So. 2d 44 (Fla. 2001)	33
<i>Floyd v. State</i> 497 So.2d 1211 (Fla. 1986)	34

<i>Garron v. State</i> 528 So.2d 353 (Fla. 1988)	35
<i>Geralds v. State</i> 601 So. 2d 1157 (Fla. 1992)	3, 33, 35, 49, 50, 51
<i>Hannon v. State</i> 638 So.2d 39 (Fla. 1994)	33
<i>Hardwick v. State</i> 461 So.2d 79 (Fla.1984) cert. denied, 471 U.S. 1120, 105 S.Ct. 2369, 86 L.Ed.2d 267 (1985)	50
<i>Harich v. State</i> 437 So.2d 1082 (Fla. 1983)	36
<i>Heath v. State</i> 648 So.2d 660 (Fla. 1994)	54
<i>Hildwin v. Florida</i> 490 U.S. 638 (1989)	55, 56
<i>Jackson v. State</i> 498 So.2d 906, 911 (Fla.1986)	50
<i>Jackson v. State</i> 502 So.2d 409 (Fla. 1986)	35
<i>Jackson v. State</i> 592 So.2d 409 (Fla. 1986)	33
<i>Jackson v. State</i> 648 So.2d 85 (Fla. 1994)	47, 48
<i>Jennings v. State</i> 718 So.2d 144 (Fla. 1998)	33

<i>King v. Moore</i> 831 So.2d 143 (Fla. 2002)	56
<i>King v. State</i> 390 So.2d 315 (Fla. 1980)	28
<i>Knowles v. State</i> 632 So.2d 62 (Fla. 1993)	54
<i>Lucas v. State</i> 376 So.2d 1149 (Fla. 1979)	27
<i>Lugo v. State</i> 845 So.2d 74 (Fla. 2003)	34
<i>Meeks v. State</i> 339 So.2d 186 (Fla. 1976)	28
<i>Mendyk v. State</i> 545 So.2d 846 (Fla. 1989)	41
<i>Mikenas v. State</i> 367 So.2d 606 (Fla. 1978)	33
<i>Mills v. Moore</i> 786 So. 2d 532 (Fla. 2001)	55
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	8
<i>Morgan v. State</i> 639 So.2d 6 (Fla. 1994)	54
<i>Perry v. State</i> 522 So.2d 817 (Fla. 1988)	34

<i>Power v. State</i> 605 So.2d 856 (Fla. 1992)	42
<i>Preston v. State</i> 607 So.2d 404 (Fla. 1992)	34
<i>Proffitt v. Florida</i> 428 U.S. 242 (1976)	55
<i>Remeta v. State</i> 710 So.2d 543 (Fla. 1998)	29
<i>Rhodes v. State</i> 547 So.2d 1201 (Fla. 1989)	43, 44
<i>Riley v. State</i> 366 So.2d 19 (Fla. 1976)	33, 35
<i>Ring v. Arizona</i> 536 U.S. 584, 122 S.Ct. 2428 (2002)	55-57
<i>Robertson v. State</i> 611 So.2d. 1228 (Fla. 1992)	34
<i>Rogers v. State</i> 511 So.2d 526 (Fla.1987) <i>cert. denied</i> , 484 U.S. 1020, 108 S.Ct. 733, 98 L.Ed.2d 681 (1988)	50
<i>Rolling v. State</i> 695 So.2d 278 (Fla.1997)	29
<i>Santos v. State</i> 591 So.2d 160, 163 (Fla. 1991)	39
<i>Schwab v. State</i> 636 So.2d 3 (Fla. 1994)	42

<i>Scull v. State</i> 533 So.2d 1137 (Fla. 1988)	33
<i>Sireci v. Moore</i> 825 So. 2d 882 (Fla. 2002)	27
<i>Songer v. State</i> 544 So.2d 1010 (Fla. 1989)	54
<i>Spaziano v. Florida</i> 468 U.S. 447 (1984)	55
<i>State v. Dixon</i> 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	38, 39, 44, 52
<i>Stewart v. State</i> 558 So.2d 416 (Fla. 1990)	54
<i>Swafford v. State</i> 533 So. 2d 270 (Fla. 1988)	32, 34
<i>Tedder v. State</i> 322 So.2d 980, 910 (Fla. 1975)	38
<i>Terry v. State</i> 668 So.2d 954 (Fla.1996)	30
<i>Walls v. State</i> 641 So.2d 381 (Fla. 1994)	47, 48
<i>Walton v. Arizona</i> 497 U.S. 639 (1990)	55
<i>Zack v. State</i> 753 So.2d 9 (Fla. 2000)	33, 34

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:

Section 775.082(1), Florida Statutes	56
Section 921.141, Florida Statutes (1991)	38, 47, 55, 56
Section 921.141(5)(b), Florida Statutes (1999)	27
Section 921.141(5)(e), Florida Statutes (1999)	32
